

BRITISH JOURNAL OF PHARMACOLOGY AND CHEMOTHERAPY

SPECIAL NOTICE TO CONTRIBUTORS

The attention of authors is called to an alteration in the Notice to Contributors concerning the summary of papers submitted for consideration by the Editorial Board of the BRITISH JOURNAL OF PHARMACOLOGY AND CHEMOTHERAPY. The previous form of summary in numbered paragraphs is suspended. The summary will now appear before the text of papers published. The Notice to Contributors now directs that

A brief but self-explanatory summary must be provided by authors giving the results and conclusions described in the paper. It should be in the form of an abstract.

Authors are reminded that this summary must be brief and that it should be suitable for use as an abstract by abstracting journals.

ERRATA

In the paper by R. P. Stephenson in the December, 1956, issue (Vol. 11, No. 4) certain errors occurred. They are given below together with corrected version.

Page 384, second column:

Line 38 for $R=f(S_2)$ read $R_2=f(S_2)$

Line 44 for $S_1=e_a x$ read $S_1=e_p x$

Line 53 for $e_a K_a A_1(1-x)$ read $e_a K_a A_2(1-x)$